(67)

No.F.6 (1)-PD/2021(L) /2283 GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA HOME DEPARTMENT

Dated, Agartala, the 22 July, 2022.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by Section 7 (1) of the Tripura Recovery of Damages to Public and Private Property Act, 2021 the Governor is pleased to appoint Shri Asim Saha, TCS, SSG, ADM & Collector, West Tripura District as member of the Claims Tribunal under the aforesaid Act for the State of Tripura.

[2] The terms and conditions of service of the member of the Claims Tribunal shall be guided as per the Tripura Recovery of Damages to Public and Private Property Rules, 2021.

(S. Chaudhuri)
Secretary to the
Government of Tripura

To

Shri Asim Saha, TCS, SSG, ADM & Collector, West Tripura District.

Copy to:-

[1] The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tripura

[2] The Principal Secretary, Chief Secretary, Government of Tripura

[3] The Director General of Police, Government of Tripura

[4] The Law Secretary, Government of Tripura.

[5] All District Magistrates and Collector

(West Tripura District, Agartala/Sepahijala District, Bishramganj Gomati District, Udaipur/ North Tripura, Dharmanagar/South Tripura, Belonia, / Dhalai District, Ambassa/Khowai District. Khowai/ Unakoti District, Kailasahar)

[6] All Superintendents of Police

(West Tripura District, Agartala/Sepahijala District, Bishramganj Gomati District, Udaipur/ North Tripura, Dharmanagar/South Tripura, Belonia, / Dhalai District, Ambassa/Khowai District. Khowai/ Unakoti District, Kailasahar)

[7]The Manager, Tripura Government Press, A.D. Nagar, Agartala with a request to publish it in the Extra Ordinary issue of the State Gazette.